be focused on reducing the number of accidents, injuries, and fatalities in Deer Park 

through the overtime enforcement of traffic statutes and public awareness efforts during 

the period of time from October 1, 2026, through September 30, 2027.   

Section 2.   That the State will contribute the amount of twenty-two thousand seventy-

four dollars and zero cents ($22,074.00) and the City’s contribution shall be the amount 

of five thousand three hundred thirty-four dollars and sixty-eight cents ($5,334.68), for 

the total grant amount of twenty-seven thousand four hundred eight dollars and sixty-

eight cents ($27,408.68).